PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sara H. Basson	08/04/2008
Dimitri Kavesky	08/04/2008
Edward E. Kelley	07/25/2008
Peter G. Fairweather	07/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12185871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860 286 2929

Email: akuhn@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP - IBM Endicott

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END920080120US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Marc Balban

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 021338 FRAME: 0409

500611991

\$40.00 \$40.00

HO HO source=2436012#page1.tif source=2436012#page2.tif source=2436012#page3.tif source=2436012#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

P.05

IBM DOCKET: END920080120US1

W	hereas.	1/wa

(1) (2) (3) (4)	Sara H. Basson Dimitri Kayesky Edward E. Kelley Peter G. Fairweather	of of of of	White Plains Ossining Wappingers Falls Yorktown Heights	County of County of County of County of	Westchester Westchester Dutchess Westchester	and State of	NY	and and and
have in	vented certain improvemen	ts in						
PART	ICIPANT ALERTS D	URIN	NG MULTI-PERSON	TELECON	FEDENICES			
					1.01CDIACES			
(select (one): X executed concurre	ntly he	rewith or 🛘 Serial No		Filed on			
					V WARA AT	PV4		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and scaled:

(i) at: Gorboun Hight;	on: 8 4, 2008;	Jano H. Balder
(2) at:	on:,2008;	Dimitri Kavesky
(3) at:	оп:	Edward E. Kelley
(4) at:;	on:, 2008;	Peter G. Fairweather

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: END920080120US1

Where	as, I/we							
(1) (2) (3) (4)	Sara H. Basson Dimitri Kavesky Edward E. Kelley Peter G. Fairweather	of of of of	White Plains Ossining Wappingers Falls Yorktown Heights	County of County of County of County of	Westchester Westchester Dutchess Westchester	and State of and State of and State of and State of	NY NY	and and and
	vented certain improvemen ICIPANT ALERTS D		NG MULTI-PERSON	N TELECON	FERENCES			
(select	one): X executed concurre	ntly ho	rewith or 🛘 Serial No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Filed on			
	s, INTERNATIONAL BU business at Armonk, Ne interest in the said appli erefore, for a valuable cons assign, and transfer to IBI invention therein disclose priority resulting from the any Letters Patent granted hereby agree that IBM ma in connection with the Un	w Yor cation iderati M, its: d for t filing l upon ty appl	ix 10504, (hereinather cal, and invention, and to any ion, receipt whereof is he successors and assigns, the be United States and fore of said United States app the inventions set forth in by for foreign Letters Pate	led IBM), desire y United States a reby acknowled, ne entire right, ti eign countries, an olication, and I/v n said applicatio	s to acquire the and foreign pater ged, I/wc, the ab tle and interest in all foreign we request the Co n to IBM, its sur- tion and I/we we	cntire right, titl note named, her n the said appli countries, and a nominissioner of coessors and as	e and ed there reby sel cation a all right Patents	efore; Il, and is of s to issue
Signed	and sealed:							
(1) at:	With		оп:	, 2000	;			
(2) at:	Yorkhadu Kezh	, ,	on: <u>6/4/0</u> 8	7 <u>2</u> , 2009	Sara H. E S; <u>Ol</u> Dimitri Ka	leur		<u>.</u>
(3) at:	- N. Mu	<u>ا</u>	on;	, 2008	; Edward E.	. Kelley	1000 VIII. 100 da.	-
(4) at;	78 ^(b)		on:	, 2008				

Peter G. Fairweather

2008-07-2	5 16:00
-----------	---------

- USEFKLB1

> 8602860115

P 11/11

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: END920080120U\$1

Where	ıs, I/wc							
(1) (2) (3) (4)	Sara H. Basson Dimitri Kavesky Edward E. Kelley Peter G. Fairweather	of of of	White Plains Ossining Wappingers Falls Yorktown Heights	County of County of County of County of	Westchester Westchester Dutchess Westchester	and State of and State of and State of and State of	NY NY NY NY	and and and
	vented certain improvemen ICIPANT ALERTS D		NG MULTI-PERSON	N TELECON	FERENCES			
(select	one): X executed concurre	ntly h	erewith or 🗆 Serial No	- columnia de Proposicio de Pr	Filed on			
	is, INTERNATIONAL BU business at Armonk, Ne interest in the said appli erefore, for a valuable cons	w Yor cation	k 10504, (hereinafter call and invention, and to any	led IBM), desire y United States :	es to acquire the and foreign pate	entire right, titl ats to be obtain	e and ed ther	efore;
	assign, and transfer to IBI invention therein disclose priority resulting from the any Letters Patent granted hereby agree that IBM main connection with the Un	M, its d for t filing I upon ay app	successors and assigns, the United States and fore to fisaid United States app the inventions set forth in by for foreign Letters Pata	ne entire right, ti sign countries, a plication, and I/o n said application ent on said inver	tle and interest ind in all foreign we request the Conto IBM, its suntion and I/we we	n the said appli countries, and commissioner of coessors and as ill execute all p	cation : all righ Patent signs; a	and ts of is to issue and I/we
Signed	and sealed:							
(1) att			on:	, 200		Sasson		Med .
(2) at:			On:	, 200	8; <u> </u>	avesky 1		- //
(3) at:	3-52 PM	l mark	on: 7/35	, 200	8; Edward E		ell	./ -{}

Peter G. Fairweather

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: END920080120US1

Where	as, I/we								
(1) (2) (3) (4)	Sara H. Basson Dimitri Kavesky Edward E. Kelley Peter G. Fairweather	of of	White Plains Ossining Wappingers Falls Yorktown Heights	County of County of County of County of	Westchester Westchester Dutchess Westchester	and State of and State of and State of and State of	NY NY	and and and	
	vented certain improveme TCIPANT ALERTS I		G MULTI-PERSO	N TELECON	FERENCES				
(select	one): X executed concurr	ently here	with or 🛘 Serial No.		Filed on				
	business at Armonk, N interest in the said appl erefore, for a valuable con assign, and transfer to IE invention therein disclos priority resulting from the any Letters Patent grante hereby agree that IBM m in connection with the U	ew York ication and sideration and sideration and side an	10504, (hereinafter cand invention, and to an and in, receipt whereof is hoccessors and assigns, a United States and for a faid United States are inventions set forth for foreign Letters Pa	alled IBM), desires of the control of the entire right, to reign countries, a pplication, and I/i in said application or said inverteent on said i	es to acquire the and foreign pate ged, I/we, the a title and interest and in all foreign we request the C on to IBM, its su and I/we w	entire right, tit ints to be obtain bove named, he in the said appl countries, and commissioner of accessors and as vill execute all	te and ted ther ereby se ication all righ of Paten ssigns;	efore; all, and ts of ts to issue and I/we	
Signed	and sealed:								
(1) at		;	on:	, 200	8; Sara H. 1	Basson		_	-
(2) at	;	_;	on;	, 200	8; Dimitri K	avesky		_	
(3) at		_;	on:	, 2000	8; Edward I	L. Kelley	·····	-	
(4) at	: Yorktown Heights	-	on: <u>July 28, 200</u>	<u>08t;</u>	Peter G	6 Tanh	rale	W	

PATENT REEL: 021338 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 08/05/2008